44
ACCURUS SLOT APERTURE
Item #
ACT1685	 5” 45º adjustable slot aperture - MR16 71W max.
ACT1685MH	 5” 45º adjustable slot aperture - ES16MH
Finish
WH	 White
BK	 Black

120	 120V (Standard)
277	 277V
Ordering Example
ACT950-120
Accurus new construction housing for MR16, 120 volts
• For new construction applications
• Housing includes integral transformer and junction box.
• 120V input. U.L. listed for through branch wiring.
• �Housing and plaster frame constructed of 18 gauge CRS with durable powder
coat finish.
• �Thermal protection provided to guard against overheating and misuse of insula-
tion. Vent holes in housing provide cooler operation.
• Sound attenuator on magnetic transformer reduces hum.
• Includes butterfly brackets and  adjustable 16 ga. steel hanger bars.
MAGNETIC TRANSFORMER IS STANDARD. ELECTRONIC AND Q-TRAN TRANS-
FORMERS ARE AVAILABLE UPON REQUEST.
A
C
C
U
R
U
S
 H
O
U
S
IN
G
S
 f
o
r
1
2
V
 M
R
1
6
14.13"
7.50"
Housing adjusts in
plaster frame to accommodate
varying ceiling thicknesses.
ACCURUS INSULATED CEILING HOUSING
Item #
ACT952IC	� IC Housing for Round Trim -
for MR16 Lamp 50 watts max.
ACT953IC	� IC Housing for Square Trim -
for MR16 Lamp 50 watts max.
Voltage
120	 120V (Standard)
277	 277V
Ordering Example
ACT952IC-120
Accurus Insulated Ceiling housing for MR16, 120 volts
• ��For new construction applications with insulated ceilings
• Housing includes integral transformer and junction box.
• 120V input. U.L. listed for through branch wiring.
• �Housing and plaster frame constructed of 18 gauge CRS with durable powder
coat finish.
• �Thermal protection provided.
• Includes adjustable 16 ga. steel hanger bars.
• Sound attenuator on magnetic transformer reduces hum.
MAGNETIC TRANSFORMER IS STANDARD. ELECTRONIC AND Q-TRAN TRANS-
FORMERS ARE AVAILABLE UPON REQUEST.
Housing for Square
Trim also available
ACT951
Housing for Square
Trim also available
ACT953IC
INSULATED CEILING HOUSING DIMENSIONS
HEIGHT LENGTH WIDTH CEILING CUT-OUT
7.50” 17.13” 10.75” 4.50” dia. or sq.
NEW CONSTRUCTION HOUSING DIMENSIONS
HEIGHT LENGTH WIDTH CEILING CUT-OUT
4.75” 13.75” 9.75” 4.50” dia. or sq.
Housing for Accurus
flanged trim
Housing for Accurus
flanged trim
Patented
47
ACCURUS - 12V MR16 LAMP
A
C
C
U
R
U
S
 H
O
U
S
IN
G
S
 fo
r 1
2
V
 M
R
1
6
14.06"
3.28"
5.00"
Housing adjusts
to accommodate
various ceiling thicknesses.
ACCURUS REMODEL HOUSING - MR16
Item #
ACT954RM 	 Remodel Housing for Round Trim -
	 for MR16 Lamp 50 watts max.
ACT955RM 	 Remodel Housing for Square Trim -
	 for MR16 Lamp 50 watts max.
Voltage
120	 120V (Standard)
277	 277V
Ordering Example
ACT954RM-120
Accurus remodel housing for MR16, 120 volts
• For remodel applications
• �Housing adjusts vertically 1.5”  to accommodate various ceiling thicknesses.
• Mechanical height adjustment for level installation
• Access above ceiling not required
• Housing includes integral transformer and junction box.
• �14GA steel junction box is U.L. listed for through branch wiring for 5 #12, 90ºC sup-
ply wires or 60ºC supply wires for end of run
• 120V input. U.L. listed for through branch wiring.
• �Housing constructed of 18 gauge CRS with durable powder coat finish.
• �Thermal protection provided to guard against overheating and misuse of insulation.
• Sound attenuator on magnetic transformer reduces hum.
• Includes butterfly brackets and  adjustable 16 ga. steel hanger bars.
MAGNETIC TRANSFORMER IS STANDARD. ELECTRONIC AND Q-TRAN TRANS-
FORMERS ARE AVAILABLE UPON REQUEST.
REMODEL HOUSING DIMENSIONS
HEIGHT LENGTH WIDTH CEILING CUT-OUT
5.00” (4.50” required
above ceiling)
14.06” 2.73” (j-box) 4.18” (dia. or sq.)
Housing for Square
Trim also available
ACT955RM
Housing for Accurus
flanged trim
Patented
NEW
48
ACCURUS - 12V AR70 LAMP
8.25"
4.75"
Housing adjusts in
plaster frame to accommodate
various ceiling thicknesses.
ACCURUS NEW CONSTRUCTION HOUSING
Item #
ACT960 	 New Construction Housing for Round Trim -
	 for AR70 Lamp 50 watts max.
Voltage
120	 120V (Standard)
277	 277V
Ordering Example
ACT960-120
Accurus new construction housing for AR70, 120 volts
• For new construction applications
• Housing includes integral transformer and junction box.
• 120V input. U.L. listed for through branch wiring.
• �Housing and plaster frame constructed of 18 gauge CRS with durable powder
coat finish.
• �Thermal protection provided to guard against overheating and misuse of insula-
tion. Vent holes in housing provide cooler operation.
• Sound attenuator on magnetic transformer reduces hum.
• Includes butterfly brackets and  adjustable 16 ga. steel hanger bars.
MAGNETIC TRANSFORMER IS STANDARD. ELECTRONIC AND Q-TRAN TRANS-
FORMERS ARE AVAILABLE UPON REQUEST.
A
C
C
U
R
U
S
 H
O
U
S
IN
G
S
 f
o
r
1
2
V
 A
R
7
0
14.13"
7.50"
Housing adjusts in
plaster frame to accommodate
varying ceiling thicknesses.
ACCURUS INSULATED CEILING HOUSING
Item #
ACT962IC	� IC Housing for Round Trim -
for AR70 Lamp 50 watts max.
Voltage
120	 120V (Standard)
277	 277V
Ordering Example
ACT962IC-120
Accurus Insulated Ceiling housing for AR70, 120 volts
• ��For new construction applications with insulated ceilings
• Housing includes integral transformerand junction box.
• 120V input. U.L. listed for through branch wiring.
• �Housing and plaster frame constructed of 18 gauge CRS with durable powder
coat finish.
• �Thermal protection provided.
• Includes adjustable 16 ga. steel hanger bars.
• Sound attenuator on magnetic transformer reduces hum.
MAGNETIC TRANSFORMER IS STANDARD. ELECTRONIC AND Q-TRAN TRANS-
FORMERS ARE AVAILABLE UPON REQUEST.
INSULATED CEILING HOUSING DIMENSIONS
HEIGHT LENGTH WIDTH CEILING CUT-OUT
7.50” 17.13” 10.75” 4.50” dia.
NEW CONSTRUCTION HOUSING DIMENSIONS
HEIGHT LENGTH WIDTH CEILING CUT-OUT
4.75” 13.75” 9.75” 4.50” dia.
Housing for Accurus
flanged trim
Housing for Accurus
flanged trim
Patented
NEW
NEW
49
ACCURUS - 12V AR70 LAMP
A
C
C
U
R
U
S
 H
O
U
S
IN
G
S
 fo
r 1
2
V
 A
R
7
0
14.06"
3.28"
5.00"
Housing adjusts
to accommodate
various ceiling thicknesses.
ACCURUS REMODEL HOUSING - AR70
Item #
ACT964RM 	 Remodel Housing for Round Trim -
	 for AR70 Lamp 50 watts max.
Voltage
120	 120V (Standard)
277	 277V
Ordering Example
ACT964RM-120
Accurus remodel housing for AR70, 120 volts
• For remodel applications
• �Housing adjusts vertically 1.5”  to accommodate various ceiling thicknesses.
• Mechanical height adjustment for level installation
• Access above ceiling not required
• Housing includes integral transformer and junction box.
• �14GA steel junction box is U.L. listed for through branch wiring for 5 #12, 90ºC sup-
ply wires or 60ºC supply wires for end of run
• 120V input. U.L. listed for through branch wiring.
• �Housing constructed of 18 gauge CRS with durable powder coat finish.
• �Thermal protection provided to guard against overheating and misuse of insulation.
• Sound attenuator on magnetic transformer reduces hum.
MAGNETIC TRANSFORMER IS STANDARD. ELECTRONIC AND Q-TRAN TRANS-
FORMERS ARE AVAILABLE UPON REQUEST.
REMODEL HOUSING DIMENSIONS
HEIGHT LENGTH WIDTH CEILING CUT-OUT
5.00” (4.50” required
above ceiling)
14.06” 2.73” (j-box) 4.18” dia.
Housing for Accurus
flanged trim
Patented
NEW
50
ACCURUS - ES16MH BRITESPOT® METAL HALIDE LAMP
A
C
C
U
R
U
S
 H
O
U
S
IN
G
S
 f
o
r
E
S
1
6
M
H
8.25"
4.75"
Housing adjusts in
plaster frame to accommodate
various ceiling thicknesses.
ACCURUS NEW CONSTRUCTION HOUSING
Item #
ACT950MH 	 New Construction Housing for Round Trim -
	 for ES16MH Lamp
ACT951MH	 New Construction Housing for Square Trim -
	 for ES16MH Lamp
Wattage
20	 20 Watt ES16 Metal Halide
39	 39 Watt ES16 Metal Halide
Voltage
120	 120V (Standard)
277	 277V
Ordering Example
ACT950MH-39-120
Accurus new construction housing, Ballast for 39 Watt ES16
metal halide lamp, 120 volts
• For new construction applications
• Housing includes metal halide ballast and junction box.
• 120V input. U.L. listed for through branch wiring.
• �Housing and plaster frame constructed of 18 gauge CRS with durable powder
coat finish.
• �Thermal protection provided to guard against overheating and misuse of insula-
tion. Vent holes in housing provide cooler operation.
• Includes butterfly brackets and  adjustable 16 ga. steel hanger bars.
NEW CONSTRUCTION HOUSING DIMENSIONS
HEIGHT LENGTH WIDTH CEILING CUT-OUT
4.75” 13.75” 9.75” 4.50” dia. or sq.
14.13"
7.50"
Housing adjusts in
plaster frame to accommodate
varying ceiling thicknesses.
INSULATED CEILING HOUSING DIMENSIONS
HEIGHT LENGTH WIDTH CEILING CUT-OUT
7.50” 17.13” 10.75” 4.50” dia. or sq.
ACCURUS INSULATED CEILING HOUSING
Item #
ACT952ICMH	� IC Housing for Round Trim - for ES16MH Lamp
ACT953ICMH	� IC Housing for Square Trim - for ES16MH Lamp
Wattage
20	 20 Watt ES16 Metal Halide
39	 39 Watt ES16 Metal Halide
Voltage
120	 120V (Standard)
277	 277V
Ordering Example
ACT952ICMH-39-120
Accurus Insulated Ceiling housing, Ballast for 39 Watt ES16
metal halide lamp, 120 volts
• ��For new construction applications with insulated ceilings
• Housing includes metal halide ballast and junction box.
• 120V input. U.L. listed for through branch wiring.
• �Housing and plaster frame constructed of 18 gauge CRS with durable powder
coat finish.
• �Thermal protection provided.
• Includes adjustable 16 ga. steel hanger bars.
• �Configured with integral electronic
metal halide ballasts
• �Configured with integral electronic
metal halide ballasts
Housing for Square
Trim also available
ACT951MH
Housing for Square
Trim also available
ACT953ICMH
Housing for Accurus
flanged trim
Housing for Accurus
flanged trim
Patented
NEW
NEW
51
11.25"
3.28"
5.00"
Housing adjusts
to accommodate
various ceiling thicknesses.
ACCURUS REMODEL HOUSING - Metal Halide
Item #
ACT954RMMH 	� Remodel Housing for Round Trim -
for ES16MH Lamp
ACT955RMMH 	� Remodel Housing for Square Trim -
for ES16MH Lamp
Wattage
20	 20 Watt ES16 Metal Halide
39	 39 Watt ES16 Metal Halide
Voltage
120	 120V (Standard)
277	 277V
Ordering Example
ACT954RMMH-39-120
Accurus remodel housing, Ballast for 39 Watt ES16 metal halide
lamp, 120 volts
• For remodel applications
• �Housing adjusts vertically 1.5”  to accommodate various ceiling thicknesses.
• Mechanical height adjustment for level installation
• Access above ceiling not required
• �Housing includes electronic metal halide ballast and junction box.
• �14GA steel junction box is U.L. listed for through branch wiring for 5 #12, 90ºC sup-
ply wires or 60ºC supply wires for end of run
• 120V input. U.L. listed for through branch wiring.
• �Housing constructed of 18 gauge CRS with durable powder coat finish.
• �Thermal protection provided to guard against overheating and misuse of insulation.
REMODEL HOUSING DIMENSIONS
HEIGHT LENGTH WIDTH CEILING CUT-OUT
5.00” (4.50” required
above ceiling)
11.25” 3.75”
(j-box & ballast)
4.18” dia.
• �Configured with integral electronic
metal halide ballasts
ACCURUS - ES16MH BRITESPOT® METAL HALIDE LAMP